
Carolinas Golf Association
ALPHABETIC ROSTER

One-Day Four Ball Tournament at Tanglewood Golf Association
Sunday, April 29, 2012

Absher, Mark, Winston Salem, NC - 12:10  #1 Nelson, Chad, Stoneville, NC - 12:40  #10
Adams, Jonathan, Durham, NC - 12:50  #1 Nieters, John, Clemmons, NC - 12:10  #1
Altieri, Cindy, Lake Wylie, SC - 1:40  #1 Nyborg, James, Pineville, NC - 12:40  #1
Ashdown, Robert, Fort Mill, SC - 1:10  #1 Parker, William, Chapel Hill, NC - 12:10  #10
Baker, Bill, Charlotte, NC - 12:50  #10 Paysour, Jim, Bessemer City, NC - 1:00  #1
Baker, Tony, Winston Salem, NC - 12:50  #10 Price-Heilman, Melan, Cary, NC - 1:50  #1
Ballance, Douglas, Wake Forest, NC - 12:40  #10 Pritchett, Jim, Lexington, N.C., NC - 1:00  #10
Barlow, Cliff, Seven Lakes, NC - 12:00  #1 Rashkover, Rory, Charlotte, NC - 12:30  #1
Bartell, Bj, Wake Forest, NC - 12:00  #10 Robinette, Lee, Charlotte, NC - 12:30  #10
Beard, Bryce, Salisbury, NC - 12:30  #10 Robinson, Michael, Pinehurst, NC - 1:10  #1
Bente, Harris, State Road, NC - 1:40  #10 Rogers, Jerry, Madison, NC - 1:20  #1
Biggs, John, Mayodan, NC - 12:40  #10 Ruckterstuhl, Russel, Charlotte, NC - 12:30  #1
Billing, Scott, Hillsborough, NC - 1:30  #1 Sepesi, Jeff, New London, NC - 1:30  #10
Bookmiller, Tom, Lake Wylie, SC - 1:40  #1 Sepesi, Lisa, New London, NC - 1:30  #10
Bowers, Anne, Charlotte, NC - 1:20  #10 Shaw, William, Roxboro, NC - 12:50  #1
Boyd, Joseph, Spring Lake, NC - 12:50  #10 Slawter, Sutton, winston salem, NC - 12:00  #10
Bremer, Ronald, Roxboro, NC - 12:50  #1 Smith, Jason, Raleigh, NC - 12:10  #1
Brinkley, Tom, King, NC - 1:10  #1 Smith, Thomas, Fort Mill, SC - 12:30  #1
Brown, Garry, High Point, NC - 12:20  #10 Southern, Larry, King, NC - 1:40  #1
Burge, Marcia, King, NC - 1:40  #1 Spencer, John, Winston Salem, NC - 1:30  #1
Byus, Mike, Mount Holly, NC - 12:00  #1 Springston, Michael, Winston Salem, NC - 12:00  #1
Carter, Chad, Advance, NC - 12:20  #1 Streetman, Eddie, Lexington, NC - 1:00  #1
Casey, Cindy, Garner, NC - 1:50  #1 Szatkowski, Gerard, Fort Mill, SC - 12:40  #1
Casey, Ray, Garner, NC - 1:50  #1 Talley, Robert, Jamestown, NC - 12:20  #10
Caveny, John, Kings Mountain, NC - 1:00  #1 Thompson, Shaun, Chapel Hill, NC - 12:10  #10
Clanton, Rick, Valdese, NC - 12:10  #10 Tracey, Steve, High Point, NC - 1:20  #1
Clanton, Ryan, Valdese, NC - 12:10  #10 Troxler, Bill, Salisbury, NC - 12:30  #10
Cline, Cindy, Carthage, NC - 1:50  #10 Wall, David, Madison, NC - 1:10  #10
Crocker, Joseph, Winston Salem, NC - 1:00  #10 Walsh, Lenny, Apex, NC - 12:50  #1
Devore, Katherine, High Point, NC - 1:50  #10 Ward, Timothy, Greensboro, NC - 1:20  #1
Dube, Mike, Winston Salem, NC - 1:30  #1 Williams, Barbara, lawsonville, NC - 1:10  #10
Dutton, Shari, Pinehurst, NC - 1:50  #10 Williams, James, Kernersville, NC - 1:00  #10
Edwards, Bruce, Asheboro, NC - 12:00  #1 Wooten, Dylon, Sparta, NC - 12:20  #10
Farrington, Richard, Graham, NC - 1:20  #10 Wooten, Ricky, Sparta, NC - 12:20  #10
Frye, Chad, Davidson, NC - 12:20  #1 Yang, Sook Hee, Jamestown, NC - 1:40  #10
Gardner, Todd, Dobson, NC - 12:00  #10 Zvarich, Betty, Fayetteville, NC - 1:30  #10
Gellenbeck, Donald, Raleigh, NC - 1:30  #1
Gordon, Flash, Vass, NC - 12:50  #10
Gray Jr, Tom, Gastonia, NC - 12:40  #1
Hatfield, Elby, High Point, NC - 1:20  #10
Heilman, Mark, Cary, NC - 1:50  #1
Heinchon, Shawn, Greenville, NC - 12:20  #1
Hopper, Charles, Eden, NC - 1:10  #10
Houghton, Marv, Fayetteville, NC - 1:30  #10
Jarrett, Bobby, High Point, NC - 1:00  #1
Jones, Kimberly, Greensboro, NC - 1:40  #10
Jones, Travis, Greensboro, NC - 1:00  #10
Joyce, Pete, Stoneville, NC - 1:20  #1
Kallam, Johnny, Stoneville, NC - 1:10  #10
Key, Lester, Charlotte, NC - 12:30  #1
King, Tracey, Selma, NC - 12:10  #1
Kirkman, Tess, Greensboro, NC - 1:40  #10
Leblanc, Keith, Winterville, NC - 12:20  #1
Marion, Rick, Mount Airy, NC - 12:00  #10
Marshall, Don, King, NC - 1:10  #1
Martin, Gary, Fort Mill, SC - 12:40  #1
Martin, Sherry, Whitsett, NC - 1:50  #10
Mathewson, Doug, Matthews, NC - 12:30  #10
Mccoy, Dean, Pfafftown, NC - 12:40  #10
Melchior, Georges, Charlotte, NC - 1:20  #10



Carolinas Golf Association
STARTER'S REPORT

One-Day Four Ball Tournament at Tanglewood Golf Association
Sunday, April 29, 2012

CHAMPIONSHIP-TGA

Hole  Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole   Time Golfer Name Hcp

1 12:00 Springston, Michael, Winston Salem, NC 6.2
Byus, Mike, Mount Holly, NC 2.9
Edwards, Bruce, Asheboro, NC 7.3
Barlow, Cliff, Seven Lakes, NC 6.2

1 12:10 Smith, Jason, Raleigh, NC 0.0
King, Tracey, Selma, NC +0.3
Absher, Mark, Winston Salem, NC 0.8
Nieters, John, Clemmons, NC 0.6

1 12:20 Carter, Chad, Advance, NC 4.4
Frye, Chad, Davidson, NC +0.1
Heinchon, Shawn, Greenville, NC 1.6
Leblanc, Keith, Winterville, NC 3.6

1 12:30 Rashkover, Rory, Charlotte, NC 10.1
Smith, Thomas, Fort Mill, SC 1.4
Ruckterstuhl, Russel, Charlotte, NC 6.8
Key, Lester, Charlotte, NC 6.4

1 12:40 Martin, Gary, Fort Mill, SC 5.5
Nyborg, James, Pineville, NC 8.1
Szatkowski, Gerard, Fort Mill, SC 10.1
Gray Jr, Tom, Gastonia, NC 2.4

1 12:50 Adams, Jonathan, Durham, NC 2.6
Shaw, William, Roxboro, NC 10.8
Bremer, Ronald, Roxboro, NC 7.7
Walsh, Lenny, Apex, NC 9.9

1 1:00 Caveny, John, Kings Mountain, NC 9.1
Paysour, Jim, Bessemer City, NC 6.7
Streetman, Eddie, Lexington, NC 5.7
Jarrett, Bobby, High Point, NC 10.5

1 1:10 Brinkley, Tom, King, NC 10.3
Marshall, Don, King, NC 9.5
Robinson, Michael, Pinehurst, NC 17.3
Ashdown, Robert, Fort Mill, SC 3.0

1 1:20 Joyce, Pete, Stoneville, NC 12.2
Rogers, Jerry, Madison, NC 9.7
Ward, Timothy, Greensboro, NC 10.7
Tracey, Steve, High Point, NC 12.4

1 1:30 Dube, Mike, Winston Salem, NC 12.1
Spencer, John, Winston Salem, NC 15.1
Gellenbeck, Donald, Raleigh, NC 14.8
Billing, Scott, Hillsborough, NC 14.3

1 1:40 Southern, Larry, King, NC 3.9
Burge, Marcia, King, NC 3.8
Bookmiller, Tom, Lake Wylie, SC 5.2
Altieri, Cindy, Lake Wylie, SC 5.0

1 1:50 Casey, Ray, Garner, NC 7.2
Casey, Cindy, Garner, NC 9.4
Heilman, Mark, Cary, NC 6.7
Price-Heilman, Melan, Cary, NC 16.0



Carolinas Golf Association
STARTER'S REPORT

One-Day Four Ball Tournament at Tanglewood Golf Association
Sunday, April 29, 2012

CHAMPIONSHIP-TGA

Hole  Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole   Time Golfer Name Hcp

10 12:00 Bartell, Bj, Wake Forest, NC 2.3
Slawter, Sutton, winston salem, NC 0.3
Marion, Rick, Mount Airy, NC 0.3
Gardner, Todd, Dobson, NC 1.5

10 12:10 Clanton, Rick, Valdese, NC 6.4
Clanton, Ryan, Valdese, NC 2.0
Thompson, Shaun, Chapel Hill, NC 4.1
Parker, William, Chapel Hill, NC 3.9

10 12:20 Talley, Robert, Jamestown, NC 6.2
Brown, Garry, High Point, NC 8.5
Wooten, Ricky, Sparta, NC 6.2
Wooten, Dylon, Sparta, NC 10.5

10 12:30 Mathewson, Doug, Matthews, NC 10.1
Robinette, Lee, Charlotte, NC 9.9
Beard, Bryce, Salisbury, NC 9.6
Troxler, Bill, Salisbury, NC 10.1

10 12:40 Ballance, Douglas, Wake Forest, NC 15.8
Mccoy, Dean, Pfafftown, NC 5.7
Nelson, Chad, Stoneville, NC 11.9
Biggs, John, Mayodan, NC 10.5

10 12:50 Baker, Bill, Charlotte, NC 11.5
Baker, Tony, Winston Salem, NC 10.4
Boyd, Joseph, Spring Lake, NC 13.3
Gordon, Flash, Vass, NC 13.1

10 1:00 Jones, Travis, Greensboro, NC 14.4
Pritchett, Jim, Lexington, N.C., NC 19.2
Williams, James, Kernersville, NC 9.1
Crocker, Joseph, Winston Salem, NC 14.2

10 1:10 Hopper, Charles, Eden, NC 19.6
Williams, Barbara, lawsonville, NC 20.3
Wall, David, Madison, NC 14.1
Kallam, Johnny, Stoneville, NC 2.9

10 1:20 Bowers, Anne, Charlotte, NC 11.8
Melchior, Georges, Charlotte, NC 10.8
Farrington, Richard, Graham, NC 19.4
Hatfield, Elby, High Point, NC 14.9

10 1:30 Zvarich, Betty, Fayetteville, NC 5.2
Houghton, Marv, Fayetteville, NC 5.9
Sepesi, Jeff, New London, NC 2.7
Sepesi, Lisa, New London, NC 12.5

10 1:40 Kirkman, Tess, Greensboro, NC 10.1
Yang, Sook Hee, Jamestown, NC 6.1
Jones, Kimberly, Greensboro, NC 12.4
Bente, Harris, State Road, NC 14.5

10 1:50 Devore, Katherine, High Point, NC 10.2
Martin, Sherry, Whitsett, NC 5.1
Cline, Cindy, Carthage, NC 13.6
Dutton, Shari, Pinehurst, NC 13.1



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Four Ball Tournament at Tanglewood Golf Association
Sunday, April 29, 2012

CHAMPIONSHIP-TGA
Women               

10.2 Devore, Katherine 10 1:50
5.1 Martin, Sherry____

15.3 Total Handicap

10.1 Kirkman, Tess 10 1:40
6.1 Yang, Sook Hee____

16.2 Total Handicap

13.6 Cline, Cindy 10 1:50
13.1 Dutton, Shari____
26.7 Total Handicap

12.4 Jones, Kimberly 10 1:40
14.5 Bente, Harris____
26.9 Total Handicap



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Four Ball Tournament at Tanglewood Golf Association
Sunday, April 29, 2012

CHAMPIONSHIP-TGA
Mixed               

3.9 Southern, Larry 1 1:40
3.8 Burge, Marcia____
7.7 Total Handicap

5.2 Bookmiller, Tom 1 1:40
5.0 Altieri, Cindy____

10.2 Total Handicap

5.2 Zvarich, Betty 10 1:30
5.9 Houghton, Marv____

11.1 Total Handicap

2.7 Sepesi, Jeff 10 1:30
12.5 Sepesi, Lisa____
15.2 Total Handicap

7.2 Casey, Ray 1 1:50
9.4 Casey, Cindy____

16.6 Total Handicap

6.7 Heilman, Mark 1 1:50
16.0 Price-Heilman, Melan____
22.7 Total Handicap

11.8 Bowers, Anne 10 1:20
10.8 Melchior, Georges____
22.6 Total Handicap

19.6 Hopper, Charles 10 1:10
20.3 Williams, Barbara____
39.9 Total Handicap



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Four Ball Tournament at Tanglewood Golf Association
Sunday, April 29, 2012

CHAMPIONSHIP-TGA
Men A               

0.0 Smith, Jason 1 12:10
+0.3 King, Tracey____
+.3 Total Handicap

0.8 Absher, Mark 1 12:10
0.6 Nieters, John____
1.4 Total Handicap

0.3 Marion, Rick 10 12:00
1.5 Gardner, Todd____
1.8 Total Handicap

2.3 Bartell, Bj 10 12:00
0.3 Slawter, Sutton____
2.6 Total Handicap

4.4 Carter, Chad 1 12:20
+0.1 Frye, Chad____

4.3 Total Handicap

1.6 Heinchon, Shawn 1 12:20
3.6 Leblanc, Keith____
5.2 Total Handicap

4.1 Thompson, Shaun 10 12:10
3.9 Parker, William____
8.0 Total Handicap

6.4 Clanton, Rick 10 12:10
2.0 Clanton, Ryan____
8.4 Total Handicap

10.1 Rashkover, Rory 1 12:30
1.4 Smith, Thomas____

11.5 Total Handicap

6.8 Ruckterstuhl, Russel 1 12:30
6.4 Key, Lester____

13.2 Total Handicap

5.5 Martin, Gary 1 12:40
8.1 Nyborg, James____

13.6 Total Handicap



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Four Ball Tournament at Tanglewood Golf Association
Sunday, April 29, 2012

CHAMPIONSHIP-TGA
Men B               

6.2 Springston, Michael 1 12:00
2.9 Byus, Mike____
9.1 Total Handicap

10.1 Szatkowski, Gerard 1 12:40
2.4 Gray Jr, Tom____

12.5 Total Handicap

2.6 Adams, Jonathan 1 12:50
10.8 Shaw, William____
13.4 Total Handicap

7.3 Edwards, Bruce 1 12:00
6.2 Barlow, Cliff____

13.5 Total Handicap

6.2 Talley, Robert 10 12:20
8.5 Brown, Garry____

14.7 Total Handicap

9.1 Caveny, John 1 1:00
6.7 Paysour, Jim____

15.8 Total Handicap

5.7 Streetman, Eddie 1 1:00
10.5 Jarrett, Bobby____
16.2 Total Handicap

6.2 Wooten, Ricky 10 12:20
10.5 Wooten, Dylon____
16.7 Total Handicap

14.1 Wall, David 10 1:10
2.9 Kallam, Johnny____

17.0 Total Handicap

7.7 Bremer, Ronald 1 12:50
9.9 Walsh, Lenny____

17.6 Total Handicap

9.6 Beard, Bryce 10 12:30
10.1 Troxler, Bill____
19.7 Total Handicap

10.3 Brinkley, Tom 1 1:10
9.5 Marshall, Don____

19.8 Total Handicap

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Four Ball Tournament at Tanglewood Golf Association
Sunday, April 29, 2012

CHAMPIONSHIP-TGA
Men B               

10.1 Mathewson, Doug 10 12:30
9.9 Robinette, Lee____

20.0 Total Handicap

17.3 Robinson, Michael 1 1:10
3.0 Ashdown, Robert____

20.3 Total Handicap

15.8 Ballance, Douglas 10 12:40
5.7 Mccoy, Dean____

21.5 Total Handicap

11.5 Baker, Bill 10 12:50
10.4 Baker, Tony____
21.9 Total Handicap

12.2 Joyce, Pete 1 1:20
9.7 Rogers, Jerry____

21.9 Total Handicap

11.9 Nelson, Chad 10 12:40
10.5 Biggs, John____
22.4 Total Handicap

10.7 Ward, Timothy 1 1:20
12.4 Tracey, Steve____
23.1 Total Handicap

9.1 Williams, James 10 1:00
14.2 Crocker, Joseph____
23.3 Total Handicap

13.3 Boyd, Joseph 10 12:50
13.1 Gordon, Flash____
26.4 Total Handicap

12.1 Dube, Mike 1 1:30
15.1 Spencer, John____
27.2 Total Handicap

14.8 Gellenbeck, Donald 1 1:30
14.3 Billing, Scott____
29.1 Total Handicap

14.4 Jones, Travis 10 1:00
19.2 Pritchett, Jim____
33.6 Total Handicap



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Four Ball Tournament at Tanglewood Golf Association
Sunday, April 29, 2012

CHAMPIONSHIP-TGA
Men B               

19.4 Farrington, Richard 10 1:20
14.9 Hatfield, Elby____
34.3 Total Handicap


